	CUE) 4. 5'05 16:17/ST. 16:16/NO. 4862059479 P 2 M COVED SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595 Rev. 03/01) (F&B 3/02) Recordation Form	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	IS ONLY
ab settings \Rightarrow \checkmark \checkmark	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Four D Incorporated	Name: <u>Safe Strap Company, Inc.</u>
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 10 Kingsbridge Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Fairfield State: New Jersey Zip: 07004
Other Notice of Exclusive License Agreement Execution Date: March 20, 2005	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? TYes 🗵 No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	<u>مار م</u>
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution data of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,255,817, 5,016,778, 5,640,816
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name <u>: Karl G. Schwappach</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120
Internal Address: Faegre & Benson LLP	Enclosed
	Authorized to charge all necessary fees to deposit account
Street Address: 2200 Wells Fargo Center	8. Deposit account number: 06-0029
90 South 7 th Street	
City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 05402	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor is a true copy of the original document. Karl G. Schwappach, #35,786	mation is true and correct and any attached copy
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Atty Docket No.: 75601-316479	
Mail documents to be recorded with	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, VA 22313-1450
	PATENT
700168013	REEL: 016004 FRAME: 0859

CH \$120.00 060029 5255817

Notice of Exclusive License Agreement

Four D Incorporated, a Minnesota corporation, with a principal place of business at 3200 West County Foad 42, Burnsville, MN 55337, is the owner of the intellectual property listed on Appendix A.

For good and valuable consideration, Four D Incorporated entered into an Exclusive Patent License Agreement on January 31, 2005 with Safe Strap Company, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, with a principal place of business at 10 Kingsbridge Road, Fairfield, New Jersey 07004.

The Exclusive Patent License Agreement grants to Safe Strap Company, Inc., in part, certain exclusive rights in the intellectual property listed in Appendix A.

In Witness Whereof. Four D Incorporated has caused this Agreement to be executed by a duly authorized representative on this 20^{42} day of March, 2005.

Four D Incorporated	
By	
Mary Reiland	

. .

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 016004 FRAME: 0860

APPENDIX A

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 5,255,817, issued October 26, 1993, entitled System for Low Cost Dispensing of Soft Packaged Articles
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 5,016,778, issued May 21, 1991, entitled Dispenser for Disposable Diapers
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 5,640,816, issued June 24, 1997, entitled Freestanding Modular Changing Room System
- 4. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,386,641, issued March 18, 1986 for the mark DISPOSABLE DIAPER DISPENSER and Design
- 5. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,065,529, issued May 27, 1997 for the mark FAST-UP
- 6. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,265,374, issued June 27, 1999 for the mark LITTLE COMFORTS
- 7. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,835,474, issued May 10, 1994 for the mark SMALL COMFORTS and Design

M2:20699815.01